

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

192 ARBITRATION APPEAL STAMP NO.19673 OF 2020

M.S. ELECTRONICS PROPRIETOSHIP FIRM AND OTHERS
VERSUS
NAGAR URBAN CO. OP. BANK LD AHMEDNAGAR TRS
OFFICER FRM LEGAL DEPT YOGESH A KULKARNI

...
Advocate for Petitioners : Mr Jitendra M. Patil

...
CORAM : V.K. JADHAV, J.
Dated: November 06, 2020

...
PER COURT :-

Learned counsel appearing for the appellants submitted that the connected Arbitration appeal though yet not registered is required to be listed alongwith present appeal. Stand over to 2.12.2020.

(V.K. JADHAV, J.)

...