

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**963 ARBITRATION APPEAL STAMP NO. 19673 OF 2020
WITH ARBA(ST)/20511/2020**

**M.S. ELECTRONICS PROPRIETORSHIP FIRM AND OTHERS
VERSUS
NAGAR URBAN CO. OP. BANK LTD, AHMEDNAGAR,
THROUGH OFFICER FROM LEGAL DEPARTMENT AND OTHERS**

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL, J.
DATED : 02.12.2020**

PER COURT :

None present for the appellants.

2. There are office objections.
3. The appellant shall remove the office objections within three weeks.

(MANGESH S. PATIL, J.)