

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

903 ARBITRATION APPEAL (STAMP) NO. 19673 OF 2020
WITH ARBA(ST)/20511/2020

M/S. M.S. ELECTRONICS PROPRIETORSHIP FIRM AND
OTHERS
VERSUS
NAGAR URBAN CO. OP. BANK LTD. AHMEDNAGAR AND
OTHERS

.....
Advocate for Appellants : Mr. Aditya N. Sikchi

.....
CORAM : V. K. JADHAV, J.
DATED : 19TH JANUARY, 2021

PER COURT :-

1. Learned counsel Mr. Sikchi submits that the counsel representing the appellant, hailing from Mumbai, passed away recently and as such, learned counsel Mr. Sikchi has no further instructions. Learned counsel thus seeks six weeks' time to go through the entire file and take appropriate steps for removal of the office objections.

2. Stand over to 02.03.2021.

(V. K. JADHAV, J.)

vre/-