

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

953 ARBITRATION APPEAL (STAMP) NO.19673 OF 2020
WITH ARBA(ST)/20511/2020

M/S. ELECTRONICS PROPRIETORSHIP FIRM AND OTHERS
VERSUS
NAGAR URBAN CO. OP. BANK LD AHMEDNAGAR TRS OFFICER FROM
LEGAL DEPT YOGESH A. KULKARNI AND ORS

...
Advocate for Appellants : Shri Aditya N. Sikchi

...

CORAM : N.J. JAMADAR, J.

DATE : 05/03/2021

P.C. :

1. Shri Sikchi, the learned counsel for appellants seeks time to remove office objections. Four weeks time to remove office objections.
2. List on 5.4.2021.

**(N.J. JAMADAR)
JUDGE**

mahajansb/