



**IN THE JUDICATURE OF HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**1079 WRIT PETITION NO. 13309 OF 2024**

Mathurabai Tukaram Kondmangle  
VERSUS  
Vijay Kishanrao Patil And Others

...  
Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Kadarale Nitin S. Bhagiratha  
Advocate for Respondents No.1 to 4 : Mr. Patil Indrale Anand Vinayakrao

...  
**AND**

**1080 WRIT PETITION NO. 10214 OF 2025**

Rajendra Prakashappa Varad  
VERSUS  
The State Of Maharashtra And Others

...  
Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Avinash N. Irpatgire  
AGP for Respondents-State: Mr. V. K. Kotecha  
Advocate for Respondents No.2 and 3 : Mr. Dighe Vitthal Haribhau  
Advocate for Respondent No.5 : Mr. Vibhute Vinod M.

...  
**AND**

**1081 ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 23 OF 2021**

M S Electronics Proprietorship Firm Thr M B Dhoot ( Deceased) Thr M M Dhoot  
VERSUS  
Nagar Urban Co Op Bank Ltd Ahmednagar Thr Legal Dept Y A Kulkarni And Others

...  
Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Aditya N. Sikchi

...  
**WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5096 OF 2021  
IN ARBA/23/2021  
WITH ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 24 OF 2021  
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5271 OF 2021  
IN ARBA/24/2021**

...  
**CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.**

**Dated : November 18, 2025.**

**PER COURT :-**

1. The learned Counsel for the petitioner/appellant/applicant shall supply copies on or before 02/12/2025.
2. After the copies are supplied, issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 08/01/2026.

( ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J. )

vj gawade/-.