



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 23 OF 2021

M S Electronics Proprietorship Firm Thr M B Dhoot (Deceased) Thr M
M Dhoot
VERSUS
Nagar Urban Co Op Bank Ltd Ahmednagar Thr Legal Deprt Y A
Kulkarni And Others

**WITH
ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 24 OF 2021**

M.s. Electronics Proprietorship Firm Thr Madhusudan B Dhoot
Deceased Thr M M Dhoot And Others
VERSUS
Nagar Urban Co. Op. Bank Ltd Ahmednagar Trs Officer Frm Legal
Dept Yogesh A Kulkarni

**WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5096 OF 2021
IN ARBA/23/2021**

M S Electronics Proprietorship Firm Thr M B Dhoot (Deceased) Thr M
M Dhoot And Ors
VERSUS
Nagar Urban Co Op Bank Ltd Ahmednagar Thr Legal Deprt Y A
Kulkarni And Others

**WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5271 OF 2021
IN ARBA/24/2021**

M.s. Electronics Proprietorship Firm Thr Madhusudan B Dhoot
(deceased) Thr M M Dhoot And Others
VERSUS
Nagar Urban Co. Op. Bank Ltd Ahmednagar Trs Officer Frm Legal
Dept Yogesh A Kulkarni

**CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J
DATE : MARCH 24, 2026**

PC :

1. Appellants to give fresh address of Respondent No. 2 within four weeks.

2. Issue fresh notice to this Respondent, returnable four weeks thereafter.

(ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.)

usm